MBRF20200CT DUAL SCHOTTKY
BARRIER RECTIFIER
PRV : 200 Volts
Io : 20 Amperes
FEATURES :
 * Highly Stable Oxide Passivated Junction
 * Very Low Forward Voltage Drop
 * Guard-ring for Stress Protection
 * Matched Dual Die Construction
 * High Junction Temperature Capability
 * Pb / RoHS Free
MECHANICAL  DATA :
 *  Case : Epoxy, Molded
 *  Lead Temperature for Soldering Purposes:
     260°C Max. for 10 Seconds
 * Polarity: As marked
 * Mounting Position: Any
 *  Weight : 2.24 grams (Approximately)
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS   (Tc = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
SYMBOL UNIT
 Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 200 V
 Maximum Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM 200 V
 Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VR 200 V
 Maximum Average Forward Current       Per Leg 10
 (Rated VR), TC = 125 °C      Per Package 20
 Peak Repetitive Forward Current  per Leg
 ( Rated VR, Square Wave, 20 kHz, Tc = 90 °C)
 Non-Repetitive Peak Surge Current  (Surge Applied at
 Rated Load Conditions Halfwave, Single Phase, 60 Hz)
 Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage  per leg  (Note 1)
  at  IF = 10 A, TC = 25 °C 0.9
  at  IF = 10 A, TC = 125 °C 0.8
  at  IF = 20 A, TC = 25 °C 1.0
  at  IF = 20 A, TC = 125 °C 0.9
 Maximum Reverse Current at  Rated DC           TC = 25 °C IR 1.0
 Blocking Voltage  per leg  (Note 1)          TC = 125 °C IR(H) 50
 Capacitance ( VR = -5.0 V, TC = 25 °C, f =1.0 MHz) CT pF
 Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case (Per leg) RӨJC °C/W
 Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG °C
Note :   (1) Pulse test : 300 µs pluse width, Duty Cycle ≤ 2%
Page 1 of 2 Rev. 01 : September 11, 2006
A
A
500
3.5
mA
V
A
 - 65 to + 150
VF
RATINGS
IF(AV)
IFSM 150
VALUE
IFRM 20
0.110(2.8)
0.098(2.5)
0.055(1.4)Max.
0.543(13.8)
0.512(13.2)
ITO-220AB
Dimensions in inches and ( millimeters )
0.100(2.55)
0.124(3.16)Max.
0.272(6.9)
0.248(6.3)
0.161(4.1)Max.
0.603(15.5)
0.573(14.8)
0.185(4.70)Max.
0.035(0.9)Max.
0.406(10.3)MAX.
0.134(3.4)DIA.
0.113(3.0)DIA.
0.112(2.85)
0.100(2.55)
0.030(0.76)Max.
2 31
PIN 1 PIN 3
PIN 2
Certificate  TH97/10561QM Certificate  TW00/17276EM
FIG.1 - TYPICAL INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD FIG.2 - TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS
            (PER LEG)             (PER LEG)
 Page 1 of 2 Rev. 01 : September 11, 2006
RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES  ( MBRF20200CT )
100
10
80
0.1
1.0
1000 20 40 60
REVERSE  VOLTAGE, (V)
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
 (μ
A
)
10
IN
ST
AN
TA
N
E
O
U
S
FO
R
W
AR
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
 (A
)
100
1.0
INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD
VOLTAGE, (V)
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.00.3 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.1
0.01
TJ = 25 °C
TJ = 100 °C
1000
TJ = 125 °C
200120 140 160 1800.1
TJ = 25 °C
TJ = 100 °C
TJ = 125 °C
Certificate  TH97/10561QM Certificate  TW00/17276EM